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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008 R M 1.9 419705 yes

AUGUSTO Henrique PR AMK Mestre Kato 2009 R M 2.9999 397728 yes

CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005 R M 1.3 397392 yes

HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008 R M 1.11 419772 yes

HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004 R M 1.2 397741 yes

LEAL Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 2006 R M 1.4 397730 yes

MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 2009 R M 2.9999 447041 yes

MADDALOZZO Moritz PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004 R M 1.10 379904 yes

MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 2009 L M 2.9999 446439 yes

OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005 R M 1.5 390217 yes

PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M 1.1 379302 yes

PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 2007 R M 2.9999 419703 yes

SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007 L M 1.6 379395 yes

ZOTZ Bernardo PR Sociedade Thalia 2005 R M 1.7 397679 yes

  14 Participants (14 present)
 

1 Nations, 14 Participants (14 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 384.0 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

2. 1 002 244.0 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

3. 1 003 216.0 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

4. 1 004 208.0 BRA LEAL Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

5. 1 005 179.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana M yes

6. 1 006 173.0 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana M yes

7. 1 007 156.0 BRA ZOTZ Bernardo PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

8. 1 009 124.0 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

9. 1 010 88.0 BRA MADDALOZZO Moritz PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

10. 1 011 49.0 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana M yes

T11. 9 000 0.0 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

T12. 9 000 0.0 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano M yes

T13. 9 000 0.0 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

T14. 9 000 0.0 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Esgrima do Paraná Ranking Epee Men's U20
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Gabriel Assis

Competition manager

Icaro Zagrobelny Moura
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 14 Participants

1 First round
24.04. 02:40

14 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size

14 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
24.04. 02:40

Table of 16

14 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Esgrima do Paraná Ranking Epee Men's U20
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First round

Poule 1 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

ARMANI Luca BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 3 1 V 4 2 V 2 20 27 0.333 -7 5.
MELANI Luigi BRA Sociedade Thalia 2 V 2 3 2 4 4 1 20 28 0.167 -8 6.
PETRICH Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 3 V V V V V V 6 30 6 1.000 24 1.
MADDALOZZO Moritz BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 3 V 1 4 4 V 2 22 25 0.333 -3 4.
LEAL Felipe BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V V 0 V 1 V 4 21 22 0.667 -1 3.
OLIVEIRA Jose BRA CMPR Parana 6 V V 2 V V V 5 27 20 0.833 7 2.
AUGUSTO Henrique BRA AMK Mestre Kato 7 4 V 0 2 2 4 1 17 29 0.167 -12 7.

Poule 2 | Piste

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SOUZA Matheus BRA CMPR Parana 1 V V 3 V V V4 5 27 20 0.833 7 2.
HOPFER Pedro BRA CMPR Parana 2 2 4 4 2 3 V 1 20 28 0.167 -8 6.
PORTO Arthur BRA CMPR Parana 3 4 V 2 1 V V 3 22 20 0.500 2 4.
HUBERT George BRA AMK Mestre Kato 4 V V V4 2 V V 5 26 19 0.833 7 3.
CAVALHEIRO João BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 3 V V V V V 5 28 14 0.833 14 1.
MACEDO Lucas BRA CC Curitibano 6 2 V 1 2 3 V 2 18 25 0.333 -7 5.
ZOTZ Bernardo BRA Sociedade Thalia 7 4 3 1 3 1 2 0 14 29 0.000 -15 7.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA PETRICH Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 6 1.000 24 Q

2 BRA CAVALHEIRO João AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 14 0.833 14 Q

3 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7 Q

3 BRA SOUZA Matheus CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7 Q

5 BRA HUBERT George AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 26 19 0.833 7 Q

6 BRA LEAL Felipe AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 21 22 0.667 -1 Q

7 BRA PORTO Arthur CMPR Parana 3 6 22 20 0.500 2 Q

8 BRA MADDALOZZO Moritz AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 22 25 0.333 -3 Q

9 BRA ARMANI Luca AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 20 27 0.333 -7 Q

10 BRA MACEDO Lucas CC Curitibano 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7 Q

11 BRA MELANI Luigi Sociedade Thalia 1 6 20 28 0.167 -8 Q

11 BRA HOPFER Pedro CMPR Parana 1 6 20 28 0.167 -8 Q

13 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 17 29 0.167 -12 Q

14 BRA ZOTZ Bernardo Sociedade Thalia 0 6 14 29 0.000 -15 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 6 1.000 24

2 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 28 14 0.833 14

3 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7

4 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 5 6 27 20 0.833 7 T3

5 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 26 19 0.833 7

6 BRA LEAL Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 21 22 0.667 -1

7 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 3 6 22 20 0.500 2

8 BRA MADDALOZZO Moritz PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 22 25 0.333 -3

9 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 20 27 0.333 -7

10 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7

11 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 1 6 20 28 0.167 -8

12 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 1 6 20 28 0.167 -8 T11

13 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 17 29 0.167 -12

14 BRA ZOTZ Bernardo PR Sociedade Thalia 0 6 14 29 0.000 -15
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste

9
ARMANI Luca
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   11

8
MADDALOZZO Moritz
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

 

  Piste

5
HUBERT George
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

12
MELANI Luigi
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   4

 

  Piste

13
AUGUSTO Henrique
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

4
SOUZA Matheus
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   12

 

  Piste

3
OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

14
ZOTZ Bernardo
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA   7

 

  Piste

11
HOPFER Pedro
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

6
LEAL Felipe
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   13

 

  Piste

7
PORTO Arthur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

10
MACEDO Lucas
PR CC Curitibano

BRA   7

 

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2
CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA  

 

Piste

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

MADDALOZZO Moritz
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   8

Piste

HUBERT George
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

AUGUSTO Henrique (13)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   7

Piste

OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

HOPFER Pedro (11)
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   12

Piste

PORTO Arthur
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   11

CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

Piste

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

HUBERT George (5)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   8

Piste

OLIVEIRA Jose
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   V

CAVALHEIRO João
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   9

Piste

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA   V

OLIVEIRA Jose (3)
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   8
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Final placement CORRECTION #1

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

2 BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005

3 BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005

3 BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004

Table of 8

5 BRA PORTO Arthur PR CMPR Parana 2007

6 BRA MADDALOZZO Moritz PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004

7 BRA HOPFER Pedro PR CMPR Parana 2008

8 BRA AUGUSTO Henrique PR AMK Mestre Kato 2009

Table of 16

9 BRA SOUZA Matheus PR CMPR Parana 2007

10 BRA LEAL Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 2006

11 BRA ARMANI Luca PR AMK Mestre Kato 2008

12 BRA MACEDO Lucas PR CC Curitibano 2009

13 BRA MELANI Luigi PR Sociedade Thalia 2009

14 BRA ZOTZ Bernardo PR Sociedade Thalia 2005
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name PoolsB H I K Ref Vid Ass

0 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

Silver BRA OLIVEIRA Jose PR CMPR Parana 2005

Bronze BRA CAVALHEIRO João PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005

Bronze BRA HUBERT George PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004


